

Phillip Carranco

Regulatory Compliance Manager

phillip.carranco@hpe.com

+1 831 2276875 Office

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company

Date: 28-Feb-2023

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation FCC ID: Q9DAPINR503

To whom it may concern:

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company ("the applicant") as required by section §2.911(d)(7), will also serve as the agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Q9DAPINR503.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility under CFR 47 §2.929(c) to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

Phillip Carranco
Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company
FCC FRN: 0009155128
3333 Scott Blvd, Santa Clara CA, 95054 USA
Phillip.carranco@hpe.com

Sincerely yours,

Phillip Carranco

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company

6280 America Center Dr, San Jose, CA 95002 USA

6280 America Center Drive San Jose, CA 95002 USA